
if/ NO 0-16015/01/2017 -ISTM 

31RCl ~ / GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

firuClI (>i 11 ~8.1UT c=rm ~ ~ 
INSTITUTE OF SECRETARIAT TRAINING & MANAGEMENT 

(~m9001:2015 Wm / AN ISO 9001:2015 INSTITUTION) 

CfilrnCfi ~ ~8.1UT fctm/ OEPART.MENT OF PERSONNEL & TRAINING 

~~lmf.rlCfi ~, ~.ar.fct. ~(qua:n) / ADMINISTRATIVE BLOCK, JNU CAMPUS (OLD), .:> 
~ ~ J=fT'dl, ~ ~ -110067/ OLOF PALME MARG, NEW OELHI-110067 

~3lfll / TELEPHONE - 011-26104038; 2:c>l'lChCffi / FAX - 011-26104183 

~<rliCf): 05 ~, 2017 
" 

W®aI 3mtftm m ~ mft:R 
311Be:1{J4A ct '6Ia\il~q; ~ ('CfW) ~ c#i'r ..•.•. A<T"I'.,... ...•.• A=d ct ft:rq W®aI 

fI\1lClI(>i;q ~8JOT elm ~ ~ma:r ~ 3W m8JOT ~:m-aT, ~, ~ ~ 3W 

q-~T01 ~, 3lRC1 ~ CfiT ~ ~ Cfll;q~ (>i;q 6' C1m ~ CR1'01T ~ ~, o:r$' ~, R ~ 
, ':>" 

6' I ~ 111"'8' Cf)"(>i' 90 c;qfCt(i;ql *" !l;1J1(iT ~ ~ 3ilffic~j):;q1 ~ I ~ R qj-:(r c;qfCtrlm *" !l;1J1(iT 'CIT<>iT 
.:> 

~ 'ST<R1 6' 3W ~ en ffi;q <ii 6' I ~ tfr'Q" ~ 2014-15 R f=mr«r fcI:Kn' d']<:IT m 3W ~ Cf)"(>i' 1 04 .:> 

2. 'fla=n1 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ d']<:IT 6' fcl;' ~ 3ilffic:m;q1 R f=mr«r tfr'Q" ~ *" 
3i'ICl'n;'(f('lJI *" 0lTQ" I 3iOi(>iJOiCfl-I R ~ JOtiOids1 CflT qu ~ ~ ~ chqfa:jm ~ ~ 6' fcl;' 

~ C"\..:>..j 

cf ~ 3i1l%c:m;q1 CfiT 05-10-2017 ~ 27-10-2017 cf; ~(c;lOiT ~ flf'tJOtfc!1rl) 1lI"(i": 10.00 ~ ~ 

m<i 5.00 ~ C1cf1 ~ *" 3ftta=rr3iT cf; f(;rv faift8JOT cR I cf ~ f(;rv ~ fa1?;~fCfl'(~/6Ig8;q{) 

~ ~ ~.011-26177058 'Cf{' WPT ~ ~ ~ I 

cmt~rar' ~ ~3iT ~ 3W 0IT fa1?;~fCfl', 3i 1$ Q fI e:l Q <ii CflT ~ ~, ~ lhfr m ~ c;q fitrl J I rl ~ ~ 
.:> 

3fr ~ *" m-~, 0IT ~ ~ 3iCR' crtUrct' 'rl'rt'nsr cf; afrm 3i'1Cl{6'(fc!1'JI ~ cf; f(;rv ri *" 3fTQ~<:rCfl"(iT 
CfiT fo1fr8JOT cR'afr I ~ crt 'CITitT ~ ~ 3W ~ o:rfi' ~ I m~T01 (~- I I R) CfidRT~. 

" .:> 

208, 3i1$Qfle:lQJOt, ~~~~, .3ffi;s ~~, 3ffi;ITcn ~ J:I'TdT, o:r$' ~-67 R 
" 

30-10-2017 CflT 2.00 ~ ~ C1cf1 3fmIT ~ ~ ~ 0TI ~ 6' I fa1tfrtt:r 'rl'rt'nsr/WPT cf; 

~ )f]"C(i' m~ra1T 'Cf{' fct:<:TR o:rfi' fcI:Kn' 0lTQdlT I m~T01 ~ ~ m<l 04.00 ~ ~ Cfl'1ff, ~~~ 

~, CR1'01T ~ ~, o:r$' ~ R fa:jfclc;ICflI{l <IT 3'Oi'Ct ~ ~, 0IT Cf6i' ~ 
.:> " c.. 

~ ~ '61, *" JOt1"1c;Jft R m ~ I " 

1 



4. ~ ~ f;q ~ 0"lICTlCflI:fi!Rt 3fR ~Rt ~ Qsl?iFai'ftc:{, Cfi1RT ~ 213, 1;T~TR1faicf; ~ (. 

~f q-{TCTjT ~~, o:r$" ~ ~ ff3fi" ~ ~ q{" ~ 05.00 d' (1cfi ~ ~ cfil01T ~ 
.;) " 

~ I 3i1~Q{itlQJi qi1;m ~ tfrQ' ~ cfiI '01fu *' "fTC;' 61~8~{ mm ~ cfiI Ji{J=Jirl!t;mipm ~ 

3iCTlJi!Fairl ~ *' ~ Cfltt~ro=r ~ fc8r ~ ~ I ~ 

2 



2. <&;, CfiT$' 1f1'R cfi?I ffiCfil'{ t' ~ afr ~ ~ 1 fcrnm CfiT ~ ~ tr ~ 1RJ01 Cf1{ @ 6', (1l 

~ fctcRuT afr ~~ro=r t' m~ ~ ~ -aT'Q' I 

6. 31'1UT 'lIT ~Hm ~3iT tR ~ o:r6i' ~ ~ I cf 1f1'R, '3lT "fa1t~TCfi', 311 $ Q fi tl Q <A II t' 'Cf~ Jf 
" 

~ %<His ~/~31R' t' ~ Jf ~. 25, 0001-(cf;crc;r ~ tJtt:r ~ m) cfi'r ~ ~ 0f<HT 

~ 6', cfi'r fai'fcm3iT tR ~ ~ ~ I 

7. m Ji(>1'1Cfi("l~ CfiT ~ m Cflf 10% ~-~l>qlC;Oi wa:rr ~.31R'/M t' ~ Jf "fa1t~TCfi', " ~ 
3-11 $ Q fi tl Q <A II t' 'Cf~ Jf 0f<HT CRQIa'IT 3ITCI'~<:rcf) 6' 1 ~ ~ .3ffi wa:rr ~ tR CfiT$' m o:r6T ~ ~ 
~ I ~-~l>qlC;Oi wa:rr )I'fC("I' ~ t'~, ~~. 25,0001- :8fclC;ICfiI'l: CfiT m t' ~ CfT'CR1 ~ 
Cf1{~~1 

8. <:rt?;' Ji(>11Cfi(i~3iT 1 m Ji(>11Cfi(i~(}IT) CfiT ~ afr 'F<'R' tR fai'fcm t' ~ afr ~m(m) Cflf 3e>-c>it1Oi ~ 

~ 'IT'<IT 0fT'("IT 6', (1l ~ ~ t' ~ ~ 1 CfiT0101T t' 31a'Rl'R' ~ ~ ~R\ *t" '0TfVJ1I 1 .::> .•• CO\..:> CO\. ..j 

~ ~ Jf 0f<HT ~ ~ CfiT ~ ~3IT 0iTThr t' RT'<.:m=r ~ 3ft'l:<:r .31cRR ~ t' ~ ~ Cf1{ 

fc:lm ~ 1 

~ ~ ~ fc:lm ~ .3ffi ~ Cflf .3-i<=R', <:rt?;' CfiT$' sr. :8fclC;ICfiI '( ~ CRfC>lT ~, ~ ~ 
" 

~ tR ~ ~ ~ ~l>qlC;Oi wa:rr ~ 'lIT ~ q$ ~ ~ '(1'm ~ 3ITCI'~<:rcf) ~ 0lT 3ftl'C1' " ~ 
~ -aT'Q', t' m~, *t" ~ I 

t' '>lJOtlulq~ Iqi1Oiq~ t' m~ 0f<HT Cf1{OiT ~ fcF ~ 1f1'R ~ afr W'CfiliT fctm c;:_crm &~Cfi~~s o:r6T 
6' .3ffi Oi' tr 1f1'R t' ~ CfiT$' ~ ~ d 6' I 



1 3. fus):;m c;crnT ~ 31R 311 $ (UI t) (!<Ii c;crnT ~ c;U 'R', faifucJ <f;' 'W(>f ~ <f;' c;'Rra=r, ~ *" ... .... (. ...• (.. "- 
lBrfc1/~ <f;'~, ~ afI q~a~CT1 *" ~ o=r6T ~ 1 " ..:> 

14. 311 $ Q f1 t) Q <Ii <f;' 11'R1 ~ 3 ,(i a cfi ~ 'Cflt <f;' 3W31 'R' 311 £I~ Gt (i ~ f1"JfIa=rr <f;' m ~ ~ 

tff-m ~ CfiT ~ ~ <f;' f<W fa:1rnalC\ fac=i?l(il ~I 

'QCf) C<:[TqCf) ~ CfiTc Cfit 1 1;J'~ 'Cflt <f;' c;'Rra=r 'O:SFFIOSII CI m Ji <>fI Cfl (i~ c;crnT fa1': ~ J(Kfi' fcI;<:rr 0I'TVdlT 1 £I'g 
- .:> 

fa1fctcJ ~ Cf1Ji' ~ CfiTc ~ ~ <Sl1 C'1"ICfl(i~ CfiT cfr 0fTQ'dfr, mcnr ~, 'QCf) 'Cflt *" cni'tr 31cftU <f;' 
~ 311 a '{ 61 fi>l'd I 31R ~ <f;' ~ CI"TI <f;' c;'Rra=r '{ ~ '{@ a <f;' f<W 31 CT1 <Ii I fa:1 (i ~ '(>!'Jdl(f <f;' m ~ fcI;<:rr 

..:> ..:> 

0I'TVdlT 1 

16. fait:R ~ 31R ~ 'Cflt <f;' f<W ~ fcI;v ~ ~ ~ '{~'{@ CI illJTc1 CfiT 'CiT ~~ro=r' 

m ~ ~ ~ 31R 311C1'{6IQ'dl *" ~ illJTc1 <f;' 10% ~ ~ o=r6T ~ ~ 1 311$Qf1tlQ<Ii, ..:> 

~ m <f;' Cfl<Aill~£I1 c;:_crm 'lIT fcR:fr ~ qrif 'lIT c;t=tt <f;' c;:_crm :8ilIQ(i tfnr ~ <f;' m-fa:1lSqICl<ii 

<f;'m~~CfiT~~CfiT~~ntm 1 

17. fa1?;~fCfl", 311$Qf1t)Q<Ii <f;' 11'R1 fcR:fr afI'lIT f1'afI fa1fctcJ31T CfiT ~ CflT$' m ~ 31fctiCflI,{ ~ CfiT 

~~6'1 ..:> 

1 8. 3ifci<H' faiuT<T ~ ~ fa1FclcJ ~ <f;' ~ ~fd Cli Cfll '{ m c£lfct(i d I (i m ~ 'lIT ~ \>I Q ~R.t 
(. 

<f;' d1lt<:f<H' ~, ~ CflT$' ~, ~ CR" f1'Cfl(iT 6'1 

1 9. 301 fa:1 fd CI I Cfl(i'I31T CfiT m~ ctt ~ ~ q-[f1' ~ ~ Cf'l'i!T 'R' 31~ 2015-1 6 ~ m«l 'ffi"CflT{' 

<f;' <H?ll c>I £11 / fcrm-an, ~ 3ffi?; 'R' f11"fTCT1' m ~ CfiT ~ 3fCT1'm 6' 1 ~ ~ 'R', W ~ 
" ..:> 

20. q I '{ fq ~ Cfl m ~ ~ fai<:r<HT 31R ~Till 31R tfi'<A' <f;' :8 (i~ "I ;jj CT1 Cfl ">I'C\'~Tcrr ~, ~ *" 31cftU, CfiT 

31'fdT <f;' f<W CT1 q"lo1"1 Cfl (i fcI;<:rr J1T f1'Cfl(iT 6' 1 
(. 

21. fa'r;q-ffi 31R ~Till CfiT ~ 31R ~ fcI;v ~ <f;' ~ ~ fa:1fdClICflI,{ zam fc1fucR:r ~a1ft<1 

fa'r;q-ffi 31R ~Till *" q'Q', ~ fa1FclcJ <f;' m~ ~ *" 0lTQ' 1 

4 



~ / NO D-16015/01/2017-ISTM 

31RC1 ffiCfiR / GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

tifil q I (>I £I ~1ffUT c=rm ~ fR:~ 
INSTITUTE OF SECRETARIAT TRAINING & MANAGEMENT 

(~3IT 9001:2008 ~ / AN ISO 9001:2008 INSTITUTION) 

ChlrnCh 'C!Cf ~1ffUT fum / DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL & TRAINING 

lI~IIti~Ch ~, 01. of. fu. ~ (~/ ADMINISTRATIVE BLOCK, JNU CAMPUS (OLD), .:> 

~~J=JTdl, ~~ -110067/ OLOF PALME MARG, NEW DELHI-110067 

~3iJ1Sr / TELEPHONE - 011-26104038; ?:<>?lChCfti / FAX - 011-26104183 

RCT"IiCfl / Date: 05th October, 2017 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

Tender for repairing of Public Address (PA) Systems of Auditorium 

Institute of Secretariat Training & Management is an attached office of 
Department of Personnel & Training, Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & 
Pension (PPG&P), Govt. of India located at Old JNU Campus, New Delhi. ISTM. It has 
two Auditoria with total capacity of 90 each. Each has a Dias with a capacity five persons 
and a podium. This PA system was installed in 2014-15 and it has a total 104 
microphones (52 each auditoria including Dias & podium). 

2. It has been decided by the Competent Authority to overhaul the PA system 
installed in the two Auditoria. Interested firms who fulfill the criteria prescribed in 
Annexure-I are requested to inspect the job requirement in these Auditoria between 
05/10/2017 to 27/10/2017 (both days inclusive) from 10.00 am to 5.00 pm on taking pre 
appointment from the Assistant Director(System/Hardware) in his phone 011- 
26177058. 

3. Proposal in Annexure-II in sealed envelope duly subscribed "Quotation for 
repairing of PA System of Auditorium" and addressed to the Director, ISTM are also 
invited individually from each such firms as would already inspect the job requirement 
within the date mentioned above to undertake the overhauling job with a pre-condition 
to continue maintenance for three years from the date of completion of the overhauling 
work. The first year will be warranty levied and not chargeable. The quotation (In 
Annexure-II) may be delivered in Room No. 208, ISTM Admn Block, Old JNU Campus, 
Olof Palme Marg, New Delhi-67 on or before 30th October, 2017 2.00 p.m. Quotations 
received after stipulated date/time shall not be entertained. The quotations will be 
opened on the same day at 04.00 P.M. in the Committee Room, Admn. Block, OLD 
JNU CAMPUS, New Delhi, in the presence of the tenderers or their authorized 
representatives who may like to be present. 

5 



4. Detailed information/items and conditions for the purpose may be obtained from 
the System Administrator, Room No. 213, Admin. Block, Old JNU Campus, New Delhi 
on all working days up to 05.00 pm. Quotations are invited for the estimated cost for 
repair/replacement of hardware parts etc. after checking the PA system in the ISTM 
premises. 

Encl: As above. 
(u~yay) 
Dy. Director (Admn.) 

Tel. 26102597 

6 



Annexure-I 

Terms & Conditions 

The terms & conditions of the tender shall be as under: 

1. Tenderer should enclose Ink Signed copy. 

2. In case, any firm is already providing services to any other Ministry/Department 
of Central Government, details thereof may also be furnished along with the quotations. 

3. The rates quoted should be valid for the entire period of work from the date of 
award of contract. 

4. Tenderer should enclose copy of PAN/GSTIN. 

5. Tenderer should be stationed in New Delhi/NCR. 

6. Incomplete or conditional tenders will not be entertained. Tenders of those firms 
will be entertained who deposit the earnest money amounting to Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees 
twenty-Five Thousand only) in the form of Demand Draft/FOR drawn in favour of 
"Director, ISTM". 

7. The successful bidder will require to deposit performance security money @ 10% 
of the contract value in the form of F.D.R/DD in favour of "Director, ISTM". The earnest 
money and security money shall bear no interest. After receiving the Performance 
Security, the EMD Rs. 25,000/- will be returned to the contractor without interest. 

8. In case the bidders/successful bidder(s) are found breaching any condition(s) of 
the tender at any stage, the legal action as per rules/laws shall be initiated against the 
agency concerned. In that case Earnest Money deposited shall be forfeited after giving 
proper opportunity through show cause notice. 

9. In case the firm fails to provide the service/repair work/spare parts, then the 
required material will be procured form open market and the difference of cost, if any, 
will be taken from the contractor failing which it shall be recovered from Performance 
Security Money or from pending bills along with other necessary actions as deemed fit. 

10. All the participating firms must submit a list of their owners/partners etc. along 
with their contact telephone numbers and Certificate/undertaking to the effect that the 
firm is neither black listed by any Government Department nor any criminal case is 
registered against the firm. 

11. The tendering firm must quote the rates in figures as well as in words of all the 
items in their bid. In case of mismatch between two, the rates quoted in words will be 
considered. Allover writing/cutting should be attested under signature and seal of firm. 

12. No advance payment will be made. 

13. No change in the rate quoted by the vendor and accepted by ISTM will be allowed 
during the currency of the contract irrespective of the market situation/conditions. 

14. ISTM will have the undisputed liberty to discontinue the maintenance contract on 
the basis of annual review to be conducted in the beginning of every subsequent 
contract year. 

7 



15. The firms are requested to quote a comprehensive rate to carry out the 
overhauling along with the contract of maintenance on a yearly basis for two years. The 
maintenance during first year will be done by the successful bidder free of cost. The 
tender will be awarded to the lowest bidder to be determined on the basis of the total 
cost projected for both the overhauling as well as maintenance for two subsequent 
years after one-year warranty period. 

16. The annual maintenance cost to be quoted for the 2nd and 3rd consecutive year 
should be on no escalation basis and should not exceed 10% of total cost of 
overhauling. ISTM shall retain the right to terminate the contract on the basis of 
performance of the PA system to be conducted either by its own staff or by a third party 
or both. 

17. Director, ISTM reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning 
any reason thereof. 

18. The tenderer may represent themselves personally or through authorized 
representative, if any, at the time of opening of tender prior to final decision. 

19. Preference will be given to those tenderers who have sufficient experience for 
doing similar job in Ministries/Departments of Govt. of India, PSUs, etc. during last two 
years i.e. 2015-16 onwards. In this regard, performance certificate issued by such 
organizations should be enclosed along with their quotation. 

20. The period of contract can be renewed for a further period, if required, on the 
mutually agreed terms and conditions and satisfactory performance of the firm. 

21. A copy of the terms and conditions duly signed by the tenderer in token of having 
understood and agreed to the same should be attached along with the tender. 

22. All disputes arising out of the contract shall be settled in Delhi and in the law of 
Court of Delhi. 

8 



Annexure-II 

51 Particulars Total Working Not Problem Total 
no. quantity working reported cost for 

repair 
Auditorium-1 

1 Table Mike 52 
2 Yamaha Mixing Console MG 1 

102C 
3 Digmic Audi Conf. 1 
4 VA 401- High Professional 1 

Amplifier 
5 Audio Technica-UHF 1 

Transmitter 
6 Ceiling Speaker 8 
7 Other problems i.e. cabling etc. 

with details 
8 Other charges, if any with 

details 
Total (A) 

Auditorium-2 

1 Table Mike 52 
2 Yamaha Mixing Console MG 1 

102C 
3 Brahler-Digmic Audi Conf. 1 
4 VA 401- High Professional 1 

Amplifier 
5 Audio Technica-UHF 1 

Transmitter 
6 Ceiling Speaker 8 
7 Other problems i.e. cabling etc. 

with details 
8 Other charges, if any with 

details 
Total (8) 

AMC charges for Auditorium 01 & 02 for 2 years (C) 
Total (A+B+C) 

GST (if any) 
Grand total in figures 

(Grand Total in words) 

Name & Signature of the Authority with Seal 

9 




